

Law
KG
310

No. 190

1

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

Supplementary Order Paper

Tuesday, 28 May 1996

SOCIAL WELFARE REFORM BILL

Proposed Amendments

Hon. PETER GRESHAM, in Committee, to move the following amendments:

Clause 35: To omit from subclause (2) the expression "1994" (page 30, line 17), and substitute the expression "1993".

To omit from subclause (3) the expression "1994" (page 30, line 25), and substitute the expression "1993".

EXPLANATORY NOTE

Clause 35: The amendments provide for the clause to be deemed to have come into force on 1 July 1993 instead of 1 July 1994.

UNIVERSITY OF OTAGO
6 JUN 1996
LAW LIBRARY